DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2

STATE OF OKLAHOMA MUNICIPALITY OF Oklahoma City ...

(Name of Municipality)

CANDIDATE COMMITTEE

CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

Full Legal Name of Candidate

Jessica Martinez-Brooks

| AMENDED:

Full Name of Committee

Jessica for OKC 2021

Complete Name of Office Sought Cl ty CounCiI Wa r d 3

Special or General Election Dateoz /09/2021

Type of Report

Reporting Period:

Pre-Primary

January 1 to January 25, 2021

NO ACTIVITY. This Committee did not receive any funds or contributions, incur any loans, or expend any funds
during this reporting period.

l:l FINAL REPORT. This Committee dissolved in accordance with the Ethics Rules and has no funds remaining.

l:l DEBT. This Committee dissolved with outstanding debt which was resolved as indicated on Schedule J.

REPORTING

SCHEDULE SUMMARY PERIOD AGCREGATE
1. REPORTING PERIOD BEGINNING BALANCE: $ 15,736.52
2. | Surplus Funds Transferred from Prior Committee [Schedule B]
3. | Monetary Contributions from Individuals [Schedule A] $6,780.00 $40,130.00
4. | Monetary Contributions from PACs [Schedule A] $4,000.00 $10,450.00
5. | Monetary Contributions from a Political Party [Schedule A]
6. | All Other Funds [Schedule B]
7a. | Loans [Schedule C]
7b. | Loan Forgiveness [Schedule C] Erier 252 negative number and add to Schedule A
TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED: $1 0,780.00 $50,580.00
In Kind Contributions [Schedule D] $1,267.05
10. | Transfer of Assets from Prior Committee (Schedule B)
11. | TOTAL FUNDS AND IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED: | $10,780.00 | $51,877.05
12. | Campaign Expenditures Made [Schedule E] Add loan payments to Schedule E $9,359.00 $33,370.48
13. | Contributions to Candidate Committees [Schedule E]
14. | Officeholder Expenses [Schedule F]
15. | Surplus Funds [Schedule H or Schedule B for transfers to new committee]
16. TOTALFUNDS EXPENDED: | $9,359.00 | $33,370.48
17. | In-Kind Expenditures [Schedule E or H for In-Kind Surplus Funds]
18. | Transfer of Assets from Prior Committee (Schedule B)
19. | Refunds issued [Calculated in Schedules A and B]
20. | Debt from Prior Committee
21. REPORTING PERIOD EN&{E?{E::}?_I; 1(131156] $17.157.52

By signing, electronic or otherwise, my name below, I, acknowledge that the information submitted is complete, true and accurate as of the
date submitted. I understand the failure to provide such information is a violation of the laws of Oklahoma. 1 understand that I can update
the information above at any time by filing an amended Contributions and Expendit

3/10/2021

Rigned by:

Jussica Martin—Brooks

Date submitted

B S Yignature

v 2020.1




DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79BIF91A2
Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if
applicable) Jessica Martinez-Brooks

2021

Full Name of Committee

Jessica for OKC

Pre-Primary

Type of Report Reporting Period
January 1 to January 25, 2021

Number (1f assigned)

Amended: KI

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee. Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

Reporting

g;eriod
otal

Aggregate
Total

1/10/2021

Patrick McGregor
10109 millspaugh way
Yukon, OK 73099

Retired/Retired

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

1/9/2021

Jim Parrack
13729 Hillahay Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7317

Real Estate/Price Edwards

Individual

$250.00

5250.00

$350.00

1/8/2021

Oscar Gonzales
1107 5th Street
Davis, CA 95616

VP, Government Relations/Goldman Sachs

Individual

5100.00

5100.00

$100.00

1/8/2021

Tyler Tokarczyk
2505 North Reeves Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73127

Program Officer/Inasmuch Foundation

Individual

5100.00

5100.00

$100.00

1/6/2021

Fabiola Hernandez
4601 Se 118th
Oklahoma City, OK 73165

Home Investor/Self employed

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

1/6/2021

Mike Dover
3406 Venice Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Retired/Retired

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

1/5/2021

Jorge Hernandez
3017 Southwest 52nd Place
Oklahoma City, OK 73119

Public Relations/Tango PR

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

1/5/2021

Brenda Hernandez
3017 Southwest 52nd Place
Oklahoma City, OK 73119

Public Relations/Tango PR

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2
COMMITTEE SCHEDULE A—MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Amended:[Y]

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Jessica Martinez-Brooks

Full Name of Committee

Jessica for OKC 2021

Type of Report
Pre-Primary Report

Reporting Period
January 1 to January 25, 2021

Number (if assigned)

Contributions of $50 or

Number

Reporting Period Total

Aggregate

less 10

$255.00

$2380.00

CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING $50

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employver]
[Name of Committee. Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

ﬁeriod
otal

Reporting

Aggregate
Total

1/25/2021

Ty Tyler
5101 South Shields Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73129

Sales/Tyler Media

Individual

$1,000.00

51,000.00

$1,000.00

1/25/2021

Royce Young
5816 Creekmore Dr.
Oklahoma City, OK 73179

writer/unimportant

Individual $100.00

$100.00

$100.00

1/22/2021

Joshua Sauer
801 Northwest 10th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Marketing/MNTC

Individual $100.00

$100.00

$200.00

1/21/2021

Deanna Cardenas
4641 Northwest 159th Street
Edmond, OK 73013

Realtor/Self-employed

Individual 5100.00

5100.00

$200.00

1/18/2021

Percy Kirk
1620 Winding Ridge Rd
Edmond, OK 73034

SVP Region Manager/Cox Communications

Individual 5500.00

5500.00

$500.00

1/18/2021

Tony Tyler
5101 South Shields Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73129

MARKETING/Tyler Media

Individual $750.00

$750.00

$1,000.00

1/11/2021

Scott Cravens
7620 N.W. 135th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73142

Owner/Full Sail Capital

Individual

$1,000.00

51,000.00

$1,000.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2

Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Jessica Martinez-Brooks

Full Name of Comimittee

Jessica for OKC 2021

Type of Report
Pre-Primary Report

Reporting Period

January 1 to January 25, P021

Amended: KI

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee, Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

Reporting
eriod
Total

Aggregate
Total

1/4/2021

Alison Baker
3216 VALLEY HOLW
NORMAN, OK 73071-3682

Bursar/Univ of Oklahoma

Individual

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

1/18/2021

Cliff and Linda McBeth
PO Box 75852
Oklahoma City, OK 73147

Retired/Retired

Individual

5500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

1/22/2021

Mannix Barnes
PO Box 331
\Wheatland, OK 73047

Superintendent/Western Heights Schools

Individual

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

1/23/2021

Pakita Asberry
617 NW 118th
Oklahoma City, OK 73114

Executive Director/Oklahoma Status of Women

Individual

$200.00

5200.00

$300.00

1/20/2021

Mike Vorhees
605 SW 102nd
Oklahoma City, OK 73139

Attorney/Voorhees and Voorhees, PC

Individual

$75.00

$75.00

$175.00

1/20/2021

Charlie Swinton
301 N. Walker, Apartment 8407
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Banker/BancFirst

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

1/20/2021

HE Rainbolt
Box 26788
Oklahoma City, OK 73126

Banker/BancFirst

Individual

$250.00

$250.00

5250.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79BIF91A2
Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

1603 E 19th
Edmond, OK 73013

Amended:
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Full Name of Commuittee
Jessica Martinez-Brooks Jessica for OKC 2021
Type of Report Reporting Period
Pre-Primary Report January 1 to January 25, 2021
Date Contributor Information Type of Amount | Reporting |Aggregate
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] Contributor Period Total
[Name of Committee, Committee #]
Total
1/20/2021 . . Individual $250.00 [5250.00 $250.00
David Rainbolt
Box 26788
Oklahoma City, OK 73126
Banker/BancFirst
1/20/2021 PAC 3000.00 [$3000.00 3000.00
/20/ Greater Oklahoma City Chamber P d
123 Park Ave
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Oklahoma Municipal Contractors Association PAC $1000.00 | $1000.00 $1000.00
1/13/2021




DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2
COMMITTEE SCHEDULE E—GENERAL EXPENDITURES

Amended:

Full Legal Name of Candidate (1f applicable) Full Name of Committee
Jessica Martinez-Brooks Jessica for OKC 2021
Type of Report Reporting Penod
Pre-Primary Report January 1 to January 25, 2020
Expenditures of $200 or| Number | Reporting Period Total | Aggregate Total
less 4 $532.43 $2003.61
GENERAL EXPENDITURES EXCEEDING $200
Date Entity Receiving Category of Expenditure Description of the Amount Reporting | Aggregate
Expenditure Goods or Services Period Total
[Name, Address] or Purchased Total
[Committee Name,
Commiuttee #]
1/25/2021 | Shero Enterprises Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Consulting | $3,500.00 $3,500.00
419 nw 33rd st Campaign Expense $13,200.00
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
1/25/2021 | United States Postal Ordinary and Necessary Postage $275.00 $275.00 $552.00
Service Campaign Expense
8300 NE Underground
Drive
Pillar 210Kansas City, MO
64144-0001
1/21/2021 | Postcards Direct Ordinary and Necessary Printing and mailing | $2,444.87 $2,444.87 | $2,445.00
2720 N Pennsylvania Ave | Campaign Expense services
Oklahoma City, OK 73107
1/19/2021 | i360 Ordinary and Necessary Voter Data, Software | $605.00 $605.00 $3,026.00
2300 Clarendon Blvd Ste | Campaign Expense & Texting
800
Arlington, VA 22201-
3382
1/13/2021 | Shero Enterprises Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Consulting | $1,800.00 $1,800.00
419 nw 33rd st Campaign Expense $13,200.00
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
1/25/2021 | Anedot Ordinary and Necessary Credit Card $201.70 $201.70
5555 HILTON AVE STE Campaign Expense Processing Fees $845.00
106
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Committee Schedule E
Version 2015.1




