STATE OF OKLAHOMA MUNICIPALITY OF Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City 0KLAH0WA CITY CLERK

(Name of Municipality)

CANDIDATE COMMITTEE CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

Full Lega	Jessica Martinez-Brooks		AMENDED: 🗸			
Full Nam	Jessica for OKC 2021					
Complete	Name of Office Sought City Council Ward 3	Special or General Ele	O2/09/202			
Type of I	Reporting Period: January 1 to January 1	anuary 25, 20	021			
□ N	O ACTIVITY. This Committee did not receive any funds or contributions, ring this reporting period.					
FI	NAL REPORT. This Committee dissolved in accordance with the Ethics R	ules and has no fund	ls remaining.			
	DEBT. This Committee dissolved with outstanding debt which was r	esolved as indicated	d on Schedule J.			
	SCHEDULE SUMMARY	REPORTING PERIOD TOTAL	AGGREGATE TOTAL			
1.	REPORTING PERIOD BEGINNING BALANCE:	\$15,736.52				
2.	Surplus Funds Transferred from Prior Committee [Schedule B]					
3.	Monetary Contributions from Individuals [Schedule A]	\$6,780.00	\$40,130.00			
4.	Monetary Contributions from PACs [Schedule A]	\$4,000.00	\$10,450.00			
5.						
6.	All Other Funds [Schedule B]					
7a.	Loans [Schedule C]	*				
7b.	Loan Forgiveness [Schedule C] Enter as a negative number and add to Schedule A as a contribution.					
8.	TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED:	\$10,780.00	\$50,580.00			
9.	In Kind Contributions [Schedule D]		\$1,267.05			
10.	Transfer of Assets from Prior Committee (Schedule B)					
11.	TOTAL FUNDS AND IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:	\$10,780.00	\$51,877.05			
12.	Campaign Expenditures Made [Schedule E] Add Ioan payments to Schedule E	\$9,359.00	\$33,370.48			
13.	Contributions to Candidate Committees [Schedule E]					
14.						
15.	Surplus Funds [Schedule H or Schedule B for transfers to new committee]					
16.	TOTAL FUNDS EXPENDED:	\$9,359.00	\$33,370.48			
17.	In-Kind Expenditures [Schedule E or H for In-Kind Surplus Funds]					
18.	Transfer of Assets from Prior Committee (Schedule B)					
19.	Refunds issued [Calculated in Schedules A and B]		-			
20.	Debt from Prior Committee					
21.	REPORTING PERIOD ENDING BALANCE: [Line 1 + Line 8 - Line 16]	\$17,157.52				

By signing, electronic or otherwise, my name below, I, acknowledge that the information submitted is complete, true and accurate as of the date submitted. I understand the failure to provide such information is a violation of the laws of Oklahoma. I understand that I can update the information above at any time by filing an amended Contributions and Expenditures Responsible by:

Date submitted

Jussica Martiney-Brooks

B2EE7617794B4E9.

Officer's signature

v 2020.1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2 Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Amended: 🛚	Am	end	ed:	X
------------	----	-----	-----	---

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Jessica Martinez-Brooks		Full Name of Committee Jessica for OKC 2021	
Type of Report Pre-Primary	Reporting January	Period: 1 to January 25, 2021	Number (if assigned)

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
1/10/2021	Patrick McGregor 10109 millspaugh way Yukon, OK 73099	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/0/2021	Retired/Retired				
1/9/2021	Jim Parrack 13729 Hillahay Drive Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7317	Individual	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00
	Real Estate/Price Edwards				
1/8/2021	Oscar Gonzales 1107 5th Street Davis, CA 95616 VP, Government Relations/Goldman Sachs	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/8/2021	Tyler Tokarczyk 2505 North Reeves Avenue Oklahoma City, OK 73127 Program Officer/Inasmuch Foundation	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/6/2021	Fabiola Hernandez 4601 Se 118th Oklahoma City, OK 73165 Home Investor/Self employed	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/6/2021	Mike Dover 3406 Venice Boulevard Oklahoma City, OK 73112 Retired/Retired	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/5/2021	Jorge Hernandez 3017 Southwest 52nd Place Oklahoma City, OK 73119 Public Relations/Tango PR	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/5/2021	Brenda Hernandez 3017 Southwest 52nd Place Oklahoma City, OK 73119 Public Relations/Tango PR	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2 COMMITTEE SCHEDULE A—MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

		Amended: [∑]
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)	Full Name of Committee	
Jessica Martinez-Brooks	Jessica for OKC 2021	
Type of Report	Reporting Period	Number (if assigned)
Pre-Primary Report	January 1 to January 25, 2021	Tvalloct (it assigned)

Contributions of \$50 or	Number	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate
less	10	\$255.00	\$2380.00

CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING \$50

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
1/25/2021	Ty Tyler 5101 South Shields Boulevard Oklahoma City, OK 73129 Sales/Tyler Media	Individual	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1/25/2021	Royce Young 5816 Creekmore Dr. Oklahoma City, OK 73179 writer/unimportant	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/22/2021	Joshua Sauer 801 Northwest 10th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Marketing/MNTC	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
1/21/2021	Deanna Cardenas 4641 Northwest 159th Street Edmond, OK 73013 Realtor/Self-employed	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
1/18/2021	Percy Kirk 1620 Winding Ridge Rd Edmond, OK 73034 SVP Region Manager/Cox Communications	Individual	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1/18/2021	Tony Tyler 5101 South Shields Boulevard Oklahoma City, OK 73129 MARKETING/Tyler Media	Individual	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
1/11/2021	Scott Cravens 7620 N.W. 135th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73142 Owner/Full Sail Capital	Individual	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Am	end	امط	\mathbf{x}	
~111	CHU	I CU	$\nu \sim$	

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)	Full Name of Committee	
Jessica Martinez-Brooks	Jessica for OKC 2021	.05
Type of Report	Reporting Period	
Pre-Primary Report	January 1 to January 25, 2021	İ

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
1/4/2021	Alison Baker 3216 VALLEY HOLW NORMAN, OK 73071-3682 Bursar/Univ of Oklahoma	Individual	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
1/18/2021	Cliff and Linda McBeth PO Box 75852 Oklahoma City, OK 73147 Retired/Retired	Individual	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1/22/2021	Mannix Barnes PO Box 331 Wheatland, OK 73047 Superintendent/Western Heights Schools	Individual	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1/23/2021	Pakita Asberry 617 NW 118th Oklahoma City, OK 73114 Executive Director/Oklahoma Status of Women	Individual	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00
1/20/2021	Mike Vorhees 605 SW 102nd Oklahoma City, OK 73139 Attorney/Voorhees and Voorhees, PC	Individual	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$175.00
1/20/2021	Charlie Swinton 301 N. Walker, Apartment 8407 Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Banker/BancFirst	Individual	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/20/2021	HE Rainbolt Box 26788 Oklahoma City, OK 73126 Banker/BancFirst	Individual	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2 Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Δ,	m	an.	a.	ha		X	Ì
-1			4 8	-16	- 1	Z N.	

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Jessica Martinez-Brooks	Full Name of Committee Jessica for OKC 2021
Type of Report	Reporting Period
Pre-Primary Report	January 1 to January 25 2021

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
1/20/2021	David Rainbolt Box 26788 Oklahoma City, OK 73126 Banker/BancFirst	Individual	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
1/20/2021	Greater Oklahoma City Chamber 123 Park Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73102	PAC	\$3000.00	\$3000.00	\$3000.00
1/13/2021	Oklahoma Municipal Contractors Association 1603 E 19th Edmond, OK 73013	PAC	\$1000.00	\$1000.00	\$1000.00
	/				
	/				
	/			14	
	/				
	/				
	/				
	/				

DocuSign Envelope ID: 48C86C05-EA9A-4CB1-B1CB-56D79B9F91A2 COMMITTEE SCHEDULE E—GENERAL EXPENDITURES

				Amended: X
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)		Full Name of Committee		
Jessica Martinez-Brooks		Jessica for OKC 2021		
Type of Report Reportir		rting Period		
Pre-Primary Report Janu		iary 1 to January 25, 2020		
Expenditures of \$200 or	Number	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total	

Expenditures of \$200 or	Number	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
less	4	\$532.43	\$2093.61

GENERAL EXPENDITURES EXCEEDING \$200

	T	NERAL EXPENDITUR			T =	
Date	Entity Receiving Expenditure [Name, Address] or [Committee Name, Committee #]	Category of Expenditure	Description of the Goods or Services Purchased	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
1/25/2021	Shero Enterprises 419 nw 33rd st Oklahoma City, OK 73118	Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Expense	Campaign Consulting	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,200.00
1/25/2021	United States Postal Service 8300 NE Underground Drive	Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Expense	Postage	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$552.00
	Pillar 210Kansas City, MO 64144-0001					
1/21/2021	Postcards Direct 2720 N Pennsylvania Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73107	Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Expense	Printing and mailing services	\$2,444.87	\$2,444.87	\$2,445.00
1/19/2021	i360 2300 Clarendon Blvd Ste 800 Arlington, VA 22201- 3382	Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Expense	Voter Data, Software & Texting	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$3,026.00
1/13/2021	Shero Enterprises 419 nw 33rd st Oklahoma City, OK 73118	Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Expense	Campaign Consulting	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$13,200.00
1/25/2021	Anedot 5555 HILTON AVE STE 106 Baton Rouge, LA 70808	Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Expense	Credit Card Processing Fees	\$201.70	\$201.70	\$845.00
 						